Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F521A7BDFN#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

34 P54 MTIOC4B/TMCI1
35 PC7 MTIOC3A/TMO2/MTCLKB TXD8/SMOSI8/SSDA8/MISOA CACREF
36 PC6 MTIOC3C/MTCLKA/TMCI2 RXD8/SMISO8/SSCL8/MOSIA
37 PC5 MTIOC3B/MTCLKD/TMRI2 SCK8/RSPCKA
38 PC4 MTIOC3D/MTCLKC/TMCI1/
POE0#
SCK5/CTS8#/RTS8#/SS8#/
SSLA0
39 PC3 MTIOC4D TXD5/SMOSI5/SSDA5/IRTXD5
40 PC2 MTIOC4B RXD5/SMISO5/SSCL5/IRRXD5/
SSLA3
41 PB7 MTIOC3B TXD9/SMOSI9/SSDA9
R01DS0129EJ0110 Rev.1.10 Page 38 of 132
Aug 28, 2014
RX21A Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 71E3h ICU DTC activation enable register 227 DTCER227 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E4h ICU DTC activation enable register 228 DTCER228 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E7h ICU DTC activation enable register 231 DTCER231 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E8h ICU DTC activation enable register 232 DTCER232 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EBh ICU DTC activation enable register 235 DTCER235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ECh ICU DTC activation enable register 236 DTCER236 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F7h ICU DTC activation enable register 247 DTCER247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F8h ICU DTC activation enable register 248 DTCER248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71FBh ICU DTC activation enable register 251 DTCER251 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71FCh ICU DTC activation enable register 252 DTCER252 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7202h ICU Interrupt request enable register 02 IER02 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7203h ICU Interrupt request enable register 03 IER03 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7204h ICU Interrupt request enable register 04 IER04 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7205h ICU Interrupt request enable register 05 IER05 8 8 2 ICLK

0008 721Bh ICU Interrupt request enable register 1B IER1B 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Ch ICU Interrupt request enable register 1C IER1C 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Dh ICU Interrupt request enable register 1D IER1D 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Eh ICU Interrupt request enable register 1E IER1E 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 721Fh ICU Interrupt request enable register 1F IER1F 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 72E0h ICU Software interrupt activation register SWINTR 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 72F0h ICU Fast interrupt set register FIR 16 16 2 ICLK
0008 7300h ICU Interrupt source priority register 000 IPR000 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7301h ICU Interrupt source priority register 001 IPR001 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7302h ICU Interrupt source priority register 002 IPR002 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7303h ICU Interrupt source priority register 003 IPR003 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7304h ICU Interrupt source priority register 004 IPR004 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7305h ICU Interrupt source priority register 005 IPR005 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7306h ICU Interrupt source priority register 006 IPR006 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7307h ICU Interrupt source priority register 007 IPR007 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7320h ICU Interrupt source priority register 032 IPR032 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7321h ICU Interrupt source priority register 033 IPR033 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7322h ICU Interrupt source priority register 034 IPR034 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 732Ch ICU Interrupt source priority register 044 IPR044 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7330h ICU Interrupt source priority register 048 IPR048 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7339h ICU Interrupt source priority register 057 IPR057 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (7 / 24)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access Cycles
 ICLK
PCLK
 ICLK <
PCLK
R01DS0129EJ0110 Rev.1.10 Page 39 of 132
Aug 28, 2014
RX21A Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 733Ah ICU Interrupt source priority register 058 IPR058 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 733Bh ICU Interrupt source priority register 059 IPR059 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 733Fh ICU Interrupt source priority register 063 IPR063 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7340h ICU Interrupt source priority register 064 IPR064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7341h ICU Interrupt source priority register 065 IPR065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7342h ICU Interrupt source priority register 066 IPR066 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7343h ICU Interrupt source priority register 067 IPR067 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7344h ICU Interrupt source priority register 068 IPR068 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7345h ICU Interrupt source priority register 069 IPR069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7346h ICU Interrupt source priority register 070 IPR070 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7347h ICU Interrupt source priority register 071 IPR071 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7358h ICU Interrupt source priority register 088 IPR088 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7359h ICU Interrupt source priority register 089 IPR089 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 735Ch ICU Interrupt source priority register 092 IPR092 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 735Dh ICU Interrupt source priority register 093 IPR093 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7362h ICU Interrupt source priority register 098 IPR098 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Ah ICU Interrupt source priority register 106 IPR106 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Bh ICU Interrupt source priority register 107 IPR107 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Ch ICU Interrupt source priority register 108 IPR108 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 736Dh ICU Interrupt source priority register 109 IPR109 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7372h ICU Interrupt source priority register 114 IPR114 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7376h ICU Interrupt source priority register 118 IPR118 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7379h ICU Interrupt source priority register 121 IPR121 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Bh ICU Interrupt source priority register 123 IPR123 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Dh ICU Interrupt source priority register 125 IPR125 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 737Fh ICU Interrupt source priority register 127 IPR127 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7381h ICU Interrupt source priority register 129 IPR129 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7385h ICU Interrupt source priority register 133 IPR133 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7386h ICU Interrupt source priority register 134 IPR134 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Ah ICU Interrupt source priority register 138 IPR138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 738Bh ICU Interrupt source priority register 139 IPR139 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73AAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 170 IPR170 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73ABh ICU Interrupt source priority register 171 IPR171 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73AEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 174 IPR174 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B1h ICU Interrupt source priority register 177 IPR177 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B4h ICU Interrupt source priority register 180 IPR180 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73B7h ICU Interrupt source priority register 183 IPR183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C6h ICU Interrupt source priority register 198 IPR198 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C7h ICU Interrupt source priority register 199 IPR199 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C8h ICU Interrupt source priority register 200 IPR200 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C9h ICU Interrupt source priority register 201 IPR201 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 206 IPR206 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CFh ICU Interrupt source priority register 207 IPR207 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D0h ICU Interrupt source priority register 208 IPR208 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D1h ICU Interrupt source priority register 209 IPR209 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D2h ICU Interrupt source priority register 210 IPR210 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D3h ICU Interrupt source priority register 211 IPR211 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D4h ICU Interrupt source priority register 212 IPR212 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D5h ICU Interrupt source priority register 213 IPR213 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DAh ICU Interrupt source priority register 218 IPR218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DEh ICU Interrupt source priority register 222 IPR222 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (8 / 24)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name